

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2023

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2023

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1969 OF 2023

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2023

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2077 OF 2023

Sadashiv rRamchandra Jadhav

...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Counsel with Mr. Dhiraj Mahajan, Vikas K, for Applicant in ABA/1895/2023.

Mr. Dhiraj M. with Mr. Vikas K., for Applicant in ABA/1896/2023.

Ms. Gauri Joglekar with Mr. Bharat T, for Meraki Legal for Applicant in ABA/1988/2023, ABA/1989/2023 and ABA/21990/2023.

Mr. Akshay B with Mr. Mayur Kale i/b Mr. Madhukar Y. Kale, for Applicant in ABA/2077/2023.

Mr. Vinay B. with Mr. Sandeep Patil, S. Vaze, for Applicant in ABA/1969/2023 and ABA/1970/2023

Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for State.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 12th OCTOBER, 2023

PC:-

- 1) Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2) Stand over to 7th November, 2023.
- 3) The interim protection granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]