

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023

Anwar Jamal Ahmed Ifs (ret'd)	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2023**

Satish Gangadhar Phale	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2023**

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023**

Balu Mithu Dhamake	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023**

Kishor Devrma Thakare	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2077 OF 2023**

Bhaulal Chhagan Pawar

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondents

Ms. Prachi Mantry i/by Mr. Vikas Kapile	Advocate for the Applicant in ABA 1895 of 2023 and ABA 1896 of 2023
Mr. Praful Patil i/by Meraki Legal	Advocate for Applicant in ABA 1988 of 2023, 1989 of 2023 and 1990 of 2023
Mr. Akshay Bankapur i/by Mr. Madhukar Y. Kale	Advocate for Applicant in ABA 2077 of 2023
Mr. H. J. Dedhia	APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2024

P.C. :-

1. Matters are taken on board as per the Praecipe.
2. It is true that this Court while dealing with these anticipatory bail applications has granted interim protection as there was already interim protection granted by the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Thane. It is true that Hon'ble Chief Justice by way of administrative Order has directed to place those matters before the same Judge who has passed an interim order. It is also true that as per

Order dated 01/03/2024, direction was given to the Registry to verify the position in view of the fact that first order passed by this Court was not on merits but it was plain extension. Now it is clarified that these applications will have to be placed before me only.

3. Interim protection is there till tomorrow i.e. 28th March 2024. Hence all matters be kept tomorrow i.e. **28th March 2024 on Supplementary board.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]