

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2023

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2023**

Satish Gangadhar Phale ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4011 OF 2023**

Anwar Jamal Ahmed, IFS (Retd.) ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1969 OF 2023**

Ashok Kumar Purushottam Singh ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2023**

Shirishkumar Vishwanath Rajwade ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023**

Balu Mithu Dhamake ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023**

Kishor Devram Thakare ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2077 OF 2023**

Bhaulal Chhagan Pawar ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr.Vikas Kapile a/w Ms.Prachi Mantry:-	Advocates for Applicant in ABA No.1895 of 2023 and ABA No.1896 of 2023.
--	---

Mr.Vinay Bhanushali:-	Advocate for Applicant in ABA No.1969 of 2023 and ABA No.1970 of 2023.
Ms.Gauri Joglekar a/w Mr.Praful Patil, Mr.Bharat Thakare, Ms.Shama Shekh i/b. Meraki Legal:-	Advocates for Applicant in ABA No.1988 of 2023, ABA No.1989 of 2023 and ABA No.1990 of 2023.
Mr.Akshay H.Bankar i/b. Mr.Madhukar Y. Kale:-	Advocate for Applicant in ABA No.2077 of 2023.
Mr.V.N.Sagare:-	APP for Respondent – State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 28th MARCH 2024

P. C. :-

1. This Court has already granted interim reliefs in all these Applications and it is in operation till today.
2. Learned APP Shri.Sagare submitted that learned Public Prosecutor Shri.Venegavkar is going to argue the matter and he has requested for 5th April 2024. Whereas, learned Advocates for the Applicants have suggested for 8th April 2024 or 10th April 2024.
3. It was brought to my notice the directions given in the order dated 7th November, 2023 wherein learned APP was asked to submit a chart depicting the roles of every Applicant. Learned APP Shri.Sagare assures that it will be done in due course.

4. Ultimately, it is for the assistance of the Court and not for learned Advocates for the Applicants perusal.
5. Stand over to **3rd April, 2024**.
6. An interim protection to continue till next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]