

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2023

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023

Balu Mithu Dhamake ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

|                                                                                              |                           |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Ms.Gauri Joglekar a/w Mr.Praful Patil, Mr.Bharat Thakare, Ms.Shama Shekh i/b. Meraki Legal:- | Advocates for Applicants. |
| Mr.H.S.Venegavkar – PP and Mr.V.N.Sagare – APP:-                                             | For Respondent – State.   |

\*\*\*\*\*

WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2023

Satish Gangadhar Phale ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

|                                                  |                          |
|--------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Mr.Vikas Kapile a/w Ms.Shilpa Joshi:-            | Advocates for Applicant. |
| Mr.H.S.Venegavkar – PP and Mr.V.N.Sagare – APP:- | For Respondent – State.  |

\*\*\*\*\*

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4011 OF 2023**

Anwar Jamal Ahmed, IFS (Retd.) ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

|                                                                                |                          |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Mr.Ashok Mundargi – Senior Advocate a/w Ms.Shilpa Joshi i/b. Mr.vikas Kapile:- | Advocates for Applicant. |
| Mr.H.S.Venegavkar – PP and Mr.V.N.Sagare – APP:-                               | For Respondent – State.  |

\*\*\*\*\*

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1969 OF 2023**

Ashok Kumar Purushottam Singh ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2023**

Shirishkumar Vishwanath Rajwade

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

|                                                 |     |                           |
|-------------------------------------------------|-----|---------------------------|
| Mr.Vinay Bhanushali<br>Mr.Sanmit Vaze:-         | a/w | Advocates for Applicants. |
| Mr.H.S.Venegavkar – PP<br>Mr.V.N.Sagare – APP:- | and | For Respondent – State.   |

\*\*\*\*\*

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023**

Kishor Devram Thakare

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2077 OF 2023**

Bhaulal Chhagan Pawar

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

|                                                 |      |                           |
|-------------------------------------------------|------|---------------------------|
| Mr.Akshay H.Bankar<br>Mr.Madhukar Y. Kale:-     | i/b. | Advocates for Applicants. |
| Mr.H.S.Venegavkar – PP<br>Mr.V.N.Sagare – APP:- | and  | For Respondent – State.   |

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned Senior Advocate Shri.Mundargi and all other learned Advocates appearing for the Applicants and learned Public Prosecutor Shri.Venegavkar apprised me about the matter.
2. As directed, the Prosecution has prepared a chart showing the materials vis-a-vis the role of every Applicants. They can show it to the Court during hearing of arguments. Mr.Venegavkar is having reservation of parting that chart to learned Advocates for the Applicants in view of ongoing investigation.
3. It seems that the all the Applicants in various Applications have worked in Department of Forest and Department of Social Forestry on different posts.
4. Let them prepare one chart giving the details of their posts, names and number of Applicants.
5. Stand over to **3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024**. To be listed at **2.30 p.m.**
6. An interim protection, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

7. Let the Sheristedar not to place any other matters on that date.

**[S. M. MODAK, J.]**