

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIM. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2023

VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Digitally
signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2024.07.12
15:16:54
+0530

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav ... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIM. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2023

Satish Gangadhar Phale ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIM. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4011 OF 2023

Anwar Jamal Ahmed IFS (Retd) ... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIM. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1969 OF 2023

Ashok Kumar Purushottam Singh ... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIM. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2023

Shirishkumar Vishwanath Rajwade ... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
CRIM. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023

Balu Mithu Dhamake	... Applicant
Versus	
State of Maharashtra	... Respondent

WITH
CRIM. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023

Kishor Devram Thakare	... Applicant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	... Respondent

WITH
CRIM. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2077 OF 2023

Bhaulal Chhagan Pawar	... Applicant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	... Respondent

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w Mr. Vinay Bhanushali, Mr. Sandeep Patil, Mr. Sanmit Vaze for the Applicant in ABA/1969/2023.

Mr. Vinay Bhanushali a/w Mr. Sandeep Patil, Mr. Sanmit Vaze for the Applicant in ABA/1970/2023.

Mr. Madhukar Y. Kale a/w Mr. Mayur Kale, Mr. Akshay H. Bankapur for the Applicant in ABA/2077/2023.

Mrs. Shilpa G. Joshi a/w Mr. Vikas S. Kapile, Ms. Prachi Mantry for the Applicants in ABA/1895/2023 and ABA/1896/2023.

Ms. Gauri Joglekar a/w Mr. Praful Patil, Ms. Shama Sheikh, Mr. Bharat Thakar i/b. Meraki Legal for the Applicants in BA/1988/023, ABA/1989/2023, ABA/1990/2023.

Ms. Amisha Salvi h/f. Mr. Hitesh S. Venegaonkar – PP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 9th JULY 2024

P. C. :

1. Heard the learned Advocate Mr. Mundargi in ABA No.1969 of 2023 and the learned Advocate Mr. Kale in ABA No.2077 of 2023.
2. It is informed that the learned PP Mr. Venegaonkar is busy before some other Court. He is expected to give reply in all Applications.
3. Due to paucity of time, hearing of ABA Nos.1988 of 2023, 1989 of 2023 and ABA No.1990 of 2023 is adjourned to 29th July 2024 at 2.30 pm. Interim to continue.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]