

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.07.25
18:32:54
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**(109) INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2370 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023**

Anwar Jamal Ahmed	...Applicant
Versus	
State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**AND
(905) ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2023**

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav	...Applicant
Vs	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2023
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2370 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4011 OF 2023
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1969 OF 2023
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2023
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2077 OF 2023**

Adv. Divya Thorat i/b. Meraki Legal for the Applicants ABA/1988/2023
ABA/1989/2023, ABA/1990/2023

Mr. Vinay Bhanushali a/w. Adv. Sanmit Vaze for the Applicants in ABA/1969/2023
and ABA/1970/2023

Adv. Akshay H. Bankapur i/b. Adv. Madhukar Y. Kale for the Applicant in
ABA/2077/2023

Adv. D. U. Mirajkar a/w. Adv. Shilpa G. Joshi, Adv. Vikas Kapile for the Applicants
in ABA/1895/2023 and ABA/1896/2023

Mr. R. M. Pethe for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 24th JULY 2025.

P.C.:

1. These Anticipatory Bail Applications are arising out of same FIR.
2. Stand over to 08/08/2025 at 4.30 pm. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)