

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1988 OF 2023

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1896 OF 2023

Satish Gangadhar Phale ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1895 OF 2023

Anwar Jamal Ahmed Ifs (retd) ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1969 OF 2023

Ashok Kumar Purushottam Singh ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1970 OF 2023

Shirishkumar Vishwanath Rajwade ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1990 OF 2023

Kishor Devram Thakare ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2077 OF 2023

Bhaulal Chhagan Pawar ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1989 OF 2023

Balu Mithu Dhamake ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

**DATE :** 16th September, 2025

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 26/09/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**